Effects on loss after taxation   RM’000 RM’000

- increased by 0.5% (2018: 0.5%)   -3,125   -3,225
- decreased by 0.5% (2018: 0.5%)   +3,125   +3,225

124

A
nn

ua
l R

ep
or

t 2
01

9

Malayan United Industries Berhad
3809-W

Incorporated in Malaysia

89

Malayan United Industries Berhad

3809-W
Incorporated in Malaysia

Malayan United Industries Berhad
3809-W

Incorporated in Malaysia

33. Financial Instruments (Cont’d)

I. Financial Risk Management Policies (Cont’d)

(a) Market Risk (Cont’d)

(iii) Equity Price Risk

Equity price risk is the risk  that the fair value or future cash flow of financial instruments will fluctuate
because of changes in market price in equity instruments. The Group’s principal exposure to equity price
risk arises mainly from changes in quoted investment prices. The Group manages its exposure to equity
price risk by maintaining a portfolio of equities with different risk profiles.

Sensitivity analysis for equity price risk

The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the prices of the
quoted investments at the end of the reporting period, with all other variables held constant:-

   Group
   2019 2018
Effects on loss after taxation   RM’000 RM’000

- increased by 5% (2018: 5%)   +2   +2
- decreased by 5% (2018: 5%)   -2   -2

Effects on other comprehensive expenses
- increased by 5% (2018: 5%)   +256   +348
- decreased by 5% (2018: 5%)   -256   -348

(b) Credit Risk

Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty is unable to pay its debts or meet its obligations. The Group has a
credit policy in place and the exposure to credit risk is monitored on an ongoing basis. Credit evaluations are
performed on all customers requiring credit over a certain amount.

It is the policy of the Group to monitor the financial standing of these counterparties on an ongoing basis to
ensure that the Group is exposed to minimal credit risk.

The Group's primary exposure to credit risk arises through its trade and other receivables, details of which